SYSTEMWIDE AVERAGE

FY2019-20 & FY2020-21 Tuition and Fee Rates - Academic Year

					S\	YSTEMWIDE A	VERAGE					
		ndergraduate I			Und	ergraduate Οι				ergraduate NE		
	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs.		Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs.		Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs	
	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%
Tuition	5,924	6,162	238	4.0%	17,726	18,436	710	4.0%	8,216	9,244	1,028	12.5
University General Fee	4,352	4,517	165	3.8%	4,352	4,517	165	3.8%	4,352	4,517	165	3.8
University Fee	918	946	28	3.1%	2,076	2,076	0	0.0%	918	946	28	3.:
Student Activity Fee	180	178	-2	-1.1%	180	178	-2	-1.1%	180	178	-2	-1.3
Media Fee	13	15	2	15.4%	13	15	2	15.4%	13	15	2	15.
Subtotal	11,387	11,818	431	3.8%	24,347	25,222	875	3.6%	13,679	14,900	1,221	8.
Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester)	30	30	0	0.0%	30	30	0	0.0%	30	30	0	0.
Total - Commuting Student	11,417	11,848	431	3.8%	24,377	25,252	875	3.6%	13,709	14,930	1,221	8.
Housing (Double)	7,500	7,691	191	2.5%	7,500	7,691	191	2.5%	7,500	7,691	191	2.
Food Service	5,754	5,948	194	3.4%	5,754	5,948	194	3.4%	5,754	5,948	194	3.4
Residence Hall Social Fee	45	45	0	0.0%	45	45	0	0.0%	45	45	0	0.0
Total Tuition and Fees	24,716	25,532	816	3.3%	37,676	38,936	1,260	3.3%	27,008	28,614	1,606	5.9
Tuition Part Time (Per Credit Hour)	247	257	10	4.0%	247	257	10	4.0%	247	257	10	4.0
General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	310	323	13	4.2%	314	326	12	3.8%	314	326	12	3.
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	557	579	22	3.9%	560	583	23	4.1%	560	583	23	4.:
Registration Fee (Per Semester)	53	53	0	0.0%	53	53	0	0.0%	53	53	0	0.0
Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester)	15	15	0	0.0%	15	15	0	0.0%	15	15	0	0.0
Student Activity Fee	3	3	0	0.0%	3	3	0	0.0%	3	3	0	0.0
		Graduate In-S	State			YSTEMWIDE A			G	raduate NE Re	gional	
	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs.	FY20	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs.	FY20	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs	. FY20
	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%
Tuition	7,378	7,674	296	4.0%	19,008	19,768	760	4.0%	10,238	11,512	1,274	12.4
University General Fee	4,352	4,517	165	3.8%	4,352	4,517	165	3.8%	4,352	4,517	165	3.
University Fee	918	946	28	3.1%	2,076	2,076	0	0.0%	918	946	28	3.
Student Activity Fee	132	132	0	0.0%	132	132	0	0.0%	132	132	0	0.
Total Commuting Student	12,780	13,269	489	3.8%			925	3.6%	15,640	17,107	1,467	9.
rotal Commuting Student		13,269	403		25,568	26,493	323					
								2 50	<u> </u>	7.66	40:	_
Housing (Double)	7,500	7,691	191	2.5%	7,500	7,691	191	2.5%	7,500	7,691	191	
Housing (Double) Food Service	7,500 5,754	7,691 5,948	191 194	2.5% 3.4%	7,500 5,754	7,691 5,948	191 194	3.4%	7,500 5,754	5,948	194	3.4
Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee	7,500 5,754 45	7,691 5,948 45	191 194 0	2.5% 3.4% 0.0%	7,500 5,754 45	7,691 5,948 45	191 194 0	3.4% 0.0%	7,500 5,754 45	5,948 <u>45</u>	194 0	3. 0.
Housing (Double) Food Service	7,500 5,754	7,691 5,948	191 194	2.5% 3.4%	7,500 5,754	7,691 5,948	191 194	3.4%	7,500 5,754	5,948	194	3.4 0.0
Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee	7,500 5,754 45	7,691 5,948 45	191 194 0	2.5% 3.4% 0.0%	7,500 5,754 45	7,691 5,948 45	191 194 0	3.4% 0.0%	7,500 5,754 45	5,948 <u>45</u>	194 0	3. 0. 6.
Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Tuition Part Time	7,500 5,754 45 26,079	7,691 5,948 45 26,953	191 194 0 874	2.5% 3.4% 0.0% 3.4%	7,500 5,754 45 38,867	7,691 5,948 45 40,177	191 194 0 1,310	3.4% 0.0% 3.4%	7,500 5,754 45 28,939	5,948 45 30,791	194 0 1,852	3. 0. 6.
Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Tuition Part Time General University Fee	7,500 5,754 45 26,079	7,691 5,948 45 26,953	191 194 0 874	2.5% 3.4% 0.0% 3.4% 4.2%	7,500 5,754 45 38,867	7,691 5,948 45 40,177	191 194 0 1,310	3.4% 0.0% 3.4% 4.2%	7,500 5,754 45 28,939	5,948 45 30,791 425	194 0 1,852	3.4 0.0 6.4 4.3 3.8
Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees	7,500 5,754 45 26,079 408 262	7,691 5,948 45 26,953 425 273	191 194 0 874	2.5% 3.4% 0.0% 3.4% 4.2% 4.2%	7,500 5,754 45 38,867 408 266	7,691 5,948 45 40,177 425 276	191 194 0 1,310	3.4% 0.0% 3.4% 4.2% 3.8%	7,500 5,754 45 28,939 408 266	5,948 45 30,791 425 276	194 0 1,852 17 10	2.5 3.4 0.0 6.4 4.2 3.8 4.0 1.8

ATTACHMENT A

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITIES

Undergraduate and Graduate Tuition and Fee Increases by Commuting & Resident Student Dollar & Percent Change FY2019-20 and FY2020-21

FY 2019-20 Academic Year		CEN	TRAL			EAS	TERN			SOUT	THERN			WES	TERN	
	<u>Undergraduate</u>		<u>Grad</u>	<u>uate</u>	Undergr	<u>raduate</u>	<u>Grad</u>	<u>uate</u>	Undergr	<u>aduate</u>	<u>Grad</u>	<u>uate</u>	Undergr	<u>aduate</u>	<u>Grad</u>	<u>uate</u>
In-State Commuting Student	\$434	3.9%	\$492	4.0%	\$458	3.9%	\$516	3.9%	\$396	3.5%	\$454	3.6%	\$437	3.9%	\$495	3.9%
In-State Resident Student	\$622	2.6%	\$680	2.7%	\$944	3.7%	\$1,002	3.7%	\$792	3.2%	\$850	3.3%	\$906	3.7%	\$964	3.7%
Out-of-State Commuting Student	\$878	3.7%	\$928	3.7%	\$902	3.6%	\$952	3.6%	\$840	3.4%	\$890	3.5%	\$881	3.6%	\$931	3.6%
Out-of-State Resident Student	\$1,066	2.9%	\$1,116	3.0%	\$1,388	3.6%	\$1,438	3.6%	\$1,236	3.3%	\$1,286	3.3%	\$1,350	3.6%	\$1,400	3.6%

In-State Undergraduate Cost of Attendance Schedule FY2019-20 & FY2020-21 Tuition and Fee Rates - Academic Year

		CENTRA Indergraduate				EASTERN ndergraduate II	n-State			SYSTEMWIDE AV		
	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs.	FY20	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs.	FY20	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs.	FY20
	FY 2019-20		\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%
Tuition	5,924	6,162	238	4.0%	5,924	6,162	238	4.0%	5,924	6,162	238	4.0%
University General Fee	3,986	4,154	168	4.0%	4,804	4,996	192	4.0%	4,352	4,517	165	3.8%
University Fee	918	946	28	3.1%	918	946	28	3.1%	918	946	28	3.1%
Student Activity Fee	180	172	-8	-4.4%	200	200	0	0.0%	180	178	-2	-1.1%
Media Fee	20	28	8	40.0%	200	200	0	N/A	13	15	2	15.4%
Subtotal	11,028	11,462	434	3.9%	11,846	12,304	458	3.9%	11,387	11,818	431	3.8%
Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester)	40	40	0	0.0%	,	,	0	N/A	30	30	0	0.0%
Total - Commuting Student	11,068	11,502	434	3.9%	11,846	12,304	458	3.9%	11,417	11,848	431	3.8%
Housing (Double)	7,130	7,130	0	0.0%	7,952	8,230	278	3.5%	7,500	7,691	191	2.5%
Food Service	5,354	5,542	188	3.5%	5,956	6,164	208	3.5%	5,754	5,948	194	3.4%
Residence Hall Social Fee	44	44	0	0.0%	40	40	0	0.0%	45	45	0	0.0%
Total Tuition and Fees	23,596	24,218	622	2.6%	25,794	26,738	944	3.7%	24,716	25,532	816	3.3%
Tuition Part Time (Per Credit Hour)	247	257	10	4.0%	246	256	10	4.1%	247	257	10	4.0%
General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	298	310	12	4.0%	310	322	12	3.9%	310	323	13	4.2%
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	545	567	22	4.0%	556	578	22	4.0%	557	579	22	3.9%
Registration Fee (Per Semester)	58	58	0	0.0%	40	40	0	0.0%	53	53	0	0.0%
Transportation Fee (Per semester)	20	20	0	0.0%			0	N/A	15	15	0	0.0%
Student Activity Fee									3	3		
		SOUTHER				WESTERN						
		Indergraduate				ndergraduate I						
	Actual FY 2019-20	Proposed FY 2020-21	FY21 vs.	. FY20 %	Actual FY 2019-20	Proposed FY 2020-21	FY21 vs.	FY20 %				
Tuition	5.004			4.00/								
							220	4.00/				
	5,924	6,162	238	4.0%	5,924	6,162	238	4.0%				
University General Fee	4,354	4,484	130	3.0%	4,263	4,434	171	4.0%				
University General Fee University Fee	4,354 918	4,484 946	130 28	3.0% 3.1%	4,263 918	4,434 946	171 28	4.0% 3.1%				
University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee	4,354 918 140	4,484 946 140	130 28 0	3.0% 3.1% 0.0%	4,263	4,434	171 28 0	4.0% 3.1% 0.0%				
University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Media Fee	4,354 918 140 30	4,484 946 140 30	130 28 0	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0%	4,263 918 199	4,434 946 199	171 28 0 0	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A				
University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal	4,354 918 140 30 11,366	4,484 946 140 30 11,762	130 28 0 0 396	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5%	4,263 918 199 11,304	4,434 946 199 11,741	171 28 0 0 437	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 3.9%				
University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Media Fee	4,354 918 140 30	4,484 946 140 30	130 28 0	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0%	4,263 918 199	4,434 946 199	171 28 0 0	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A				
University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student	4,354 918 140 30 11,366 40 11,406	4,484 946 140 30 11,762 40 11,802	130 28 0 0 396 0	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 3.5%	4,263 918 199 11,304 40 11,344	4,434 946 199 11,741 40 11,781	171 28 0 0 437 0 437	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 3.9% 0.0% 3.9%				
University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double)	4,354 918 140 30 11,366 40 11,406	4,484 946 140 30 11,762 40 11,802	130 28 0 0 396 0 396	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 3.5%	4,263 918 199 11,304 40 11,344 7,749	4,434 946 199 11,741 40 11,781 8,020	171 28 0 0 437 0 437	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 3.9% 0.0% 3.9%				
University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service	4,354 918 140 30 11,366 40 11,406 7,170 6,048	4,484 946 140 30 11,762 40 11,802 7,385 6,229	130 28 0 0 396 0 396 215 181	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0%	4,263 918 199 11,304 40 11,344 7,749 5,658	4,434 946 199 11,741 40 11,781 8,020 5,856	171 28 0 0 437 0 437 271 198	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 3.9% 0.0% 3.9% 3.5% 3.5%				
University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double)	4,354 918 140 30 11,366 40 11,406	4,484 946 140 30 11,762 40 11,802	130 28 0 0 396 0 396	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 3.5%	4,263 918 199 11,304 40 11,344 7,749	4,434 946 199 11,741 40 11,781 8,020	171 28 0 0 437 0 437	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 3.9% 0.0% 3.9%				
University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee	4,354 918 140 30 11,366 40 11,406 7,170 6,048 50	4,484 946 140 30 11,762 40 11,802 7,385 6,229 50	130 28 0 0 396 0 396 215 181 0	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 0.0%	4,263 918 199 11,304 40 11,344 7,749 5,658 45	4,434 946 199 11,741 40 11,781 8,020 5,856 45	171 28 0 0 437 0 437 271 198 0	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 3.9% 0.0% 3.9% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0%				
University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees	4,354 918 140 30 11,366 40 11,406 7,170 6,048 50 24,674	4,484 946 140 30 11,762 40 11,802 7,385 6,229 50 25,466	130 28 0 0 396 0 396 215 181 0 792	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0%	4,263 918 199 11,304 40 11,344 7,749 5,658 45 24,796	4,434 946 199 11,741 40 11,781 8,020 5,856 45 25,702	171 28 0 0 437 0 437 271 198 0	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 3.9% 0.0% 3.9% 3.5% 0.0% 3.7%				
University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees	4,354 918 140 30 11,366 40 11,406 7,170 6,048 50 24,674	4,484 946 140 30 11,762 40 11,802 7,385 6,229 50 25,466	130 28 0 0 396 0 396 215 181 0 792	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 11,304 40 11,344 7,749 5,658 45 24,796	4,434 946 199 11,741 40 11,781 8,020 5,856 45 25,702	171 28 0 0 437 0 437 271 198 0 906	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 3.9% 0.0% 3.9% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 3.7%				
University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Tuition Part Time General University Fee	4,354 918 140 30 11,366 40 11,406 7,170 6,048 50 24,674 247 341	4,484 946 140 30 11,762 40 11,802 7,385 6,229 50 25,466	28 0 0 396 0 396 215 181 0 792	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.1%	4,263 918 199 11,304 40 11,344 7,749 5,658 45 24,796	4,434 946 199 11,741 40 11,781 8,020 5,856 45 25,702	171 28 0 0 437 0 437 271 198 0 906	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 3.9% 0.0% 3.9% 3.5% 0.0% 3.7% 4.0% 4.1%				
University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Tuition Part Time General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	4,354 918 140 30 11,366 40 11,406 7,170 6,048 50 24,674 247 341 588	4,484 946 140 30 11,762 40 11,802 7,385 6,229 50 25,466 257 355 612	130 28 0 0 396 0 396 215 181 0 792	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.1%	4,263 918 199 11,304 40 11,344 7,749 5,658 45 24,796 247 291 538	4,434 946 199 11,741 40 11,781 8,020 5,856 45 25,702 257 303 560	171 28 0 0 437 0 437 271 198 0 906	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 3.9% 0.0% 3.9% 3.5% 0.0% 3.7% 4.0% 4.1%				

Out-of-State Undergraduate Cost of Attendance Schedule FY2019-20 & FY2020-21 Tuition and Fee Rates - Academic Year

		CENTRAL				EASTERN			SY	STEMWIDE A	VERAGE	
	Und	ergraduate Ou	t-of-State		Und	ergraduate Ou	t-of-State		Und	ergraduate Οι	ıt-of-State	
	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs	FY20	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs.	FY20	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs	. FY20
	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%
Tuition	17,726	18,436	710	4.0%	17,726	18,436	710	4.0%	17,726	18,436	710	4.0%
University General Fee	3,986	4,154	168	4.2%	4,804	4,996	192	4.0%	4,352	4,517	165	3.8%
University Fee	2,076	2,076	0	0.0%	2,076	2,076	0	0.0%	2,076	2,076	0	0.0%
Student Activity Fee	180	172	-8	-4.4%	200	200	0	0.0%	180	178	-2	-1.1%
Media Fee	20	28	8	40.0%			0	N/A	13	15	2	15.4%
Subtotal	23,988	24,866	878	3.7%	24,806	25,708	902	3.6%	24,347	25,222	875	3.6%
Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester)	40	40	0	0.0%			0	N/A	30	30	0	0.0%
Total - Commuting Student	24,028	24,906	878	3.7%	24,806	25,708	902	3.6%	24,377	25,252	875	3.6%
Housing (Double)	7,130	7,130	0	0.0%	7,952	8,230	278	3.5%	7,500	7,691	191	2.5%
Food Service	5,354	5,542	188	3.5%	5,956	6,164	208	3.5%	5,754	5,948	194	3.4%
Residence Hall Social Fee	44	44	0	0.0%	40	40	0	0.0%	45	45	0	0.0%
Total Tuition and Fees	36,556	37,622	1,066	2.9%	38,754	40,142	1,388	3.6%	37,676	38,936	1,260	3.3%
Tuition Part Time (Per Credit Hour)	247	257	10	4.0%	246	256	10	4.1%	247	257	10	4.0%
General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	312	324	10	3.8%	310	322	10	3.9%	314	326	12	3.8%
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	559	581	22	3.9%	556	578	22	4.0%	560	583	23	4.1%
Registration Fee (Per Semester)	58	58	0	0.0%	40	40	0	0.0%	53	53	0	0.0%
Transportation Fee (Per semester)	20	20	0	0.0%	40	40	0	N/A	15	15	0	0.0%
Student Activity Fee	20	20	U	0.070			U	14/ /	3	3	U	0.070
Student Activity ree									3	3		
		SOUTHERN				WESTERN						
		ergraduate Ou		=1/0.0		ergraduate Out		= 100				
	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs		Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs.					
	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%				
Tuition (1)	17,726	18,436	710	4.0%	17,726	18,436	710	4.0%				
University General Fee	4,354	4,484	130	3.0%	4,263	4,434	171	4.0%				
University Fee (1)	2,076	2,076	0	0.0%	2,076	2,076	0	0.0%				
Student Activity Fee	140	140	0	0.0%	199	199	0	0.0%				
Media Fee	30	30	0	0.0%			0	N/A				
Subtotal	24,326	25,166	840	3.5%	24,264	25,145	881	3.6%				
Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester)	40	40	0	0.0%	40	40	0	0.0%				
Total - Commuting Student	24,366	25,206	840	3.4%	24,304	25,185	881	3.6%				
Housing (Double)	7,170	7,385	215	3.0%	7,749	8,020	271	3.5%				
Food Service	6,048	6,229	181	3.0%	5,658	5,856	198	3.5%				
Residence Hall Social Fee	50	50	0	0.0%	45	45	0	0.0%				
Total Tuition and Fees	37,634	38,870	1,236	3.3%	37,756	39,106	1,350	3.6%				
Tuition Part Time (1)	247	257	10	4.0%	247	257	10	4.0%				
General University Fee	341	355	14	4.1%	291	303	12	4.1%				
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	588	612	24	4.1%	538	560	22	4.1%				
Registration Fee (Per Semester)	55	55	0	0.0%	60	60	0	0.0%				
Transportation Fee (Per semester)	20	20	0	0.0%	20	20	0	0.0%				
Student Activity Fee			ŭ	2.270	3	3	0	0.0%				
- /	1				-	-	-	/ -				

⁽¹⁾ WCSU Undergraduate Tuition and University Fee NYS Select Counties equal to In-State rates effective FY2018.

NE Regional Undergraduate Cost of Attendance Schedule FY2019-20 & FY2020-21 Tuition and Fee Rates - Academic Year

		CENTRAL				EASTERN				STEMWIDE A		
		ergraduate NE		5) (2.0		ergraduate NE		5) (2.0		ergraduate NI		51/20
	Actual FY 2019-20	Proposed FY 2020-21	FY21 vs.	. FY20 %	Actual FY 2019-20	Proposed FY 2020-21	FY21 vs.	FY20 %	Actual FY 2019-20	Proposed FY 2020-21	FY21 vs	. FY20 %
	11 2019-20	112020-21	۲	70	112013-20	112020-21	Ą	70	11 2019-20	11 2020-21	ڔ	/0
Tuition	8,216	9,244	1,028	12.5%	8,216	9,244	1,028	12.5%	8,216	9,244	1,028	12.5%
University General Fee	3,986	4,154	168	4.2%	4,804	4,996	192	4.0%	4,352	4,517	165	3.8%
University Fee	918	946	28	3.1%	918	946	28	3.1%	918	946	28	3.1%
Student Activity Fee	180	172	-8	-4.4%	200	200	0	0.0%	180	178	-2	-1.1%
Media Fee	20	28	8	40.0%					13	15	2	15.4%
Subtotal	13,320	14,544	1,224	9.2%	14,138	15,386	1,248	8.8%	13,679	14,900	1,221	8.9%
Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester)	40	40	0	0.0%					30	30	0	0.0%
Total - Commuting Student	13,360	14,584	1,224	9.2%	14,138	15,386	1,248	8.8%	13,709	14,930	1,221	8.9%
Housing (Double)	7,130	7,130	0	0.0%	7,952	8,230	278	3.5%	7,500	7,691	191	2.5%
Food Service	5,354	5,542	188	3.5%	5,956	6,164	208	3.5%	5,754	5,948	194	3.4%
Residence Hall Social Fee	44	44	0	0.0%	40	40	0	0.0%	45	45	0	0.0%
Total Tuition and Fees	25,888	27,300	1,412	5.5%	28,086	29,820	1,734	6.2%	27,008	28,614	1,606	5.9%
Tuition Part Time (Per Credit Hour)	247	257	10	4.0%	246	256	10	4.1%	247	257	10	4.0%
General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	312	324	12	3.8%	310	322	12	3.9%	314	326	12	3.8%
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	559	581	22	3.9%	556	578	22	4.0%	560	583	23	4.1%
Registration Fee (Per Semester)	58	58	0	0.0%	40	40	0	0.0%	53	53	0	0.0%
Transportation Fee (Per semester)	20	20	0	0.0%			0	N/A	15	15	0	0.0%
Student Activity Fee	20	20	·	0.070			Ū	14,71	3	3	Ū	0.070
,												
		SOUTHERN				WESTERN						
		ergraduate NE				ergraduate NE						
	Actual FY 2019-20	Proposed FY 2020-21	FY21 vs.	. FY20 %	Actual FY 2019-20	Proposed FY 2020-21	FY21 vs.	FY20 %				
	FT 2019-20	F1 2020-21	Ş	70								
						112020-21	Ą	70				
Tuition (1)	8,216	9,244	1,028	12.5%	8,216	9,244	1,028	12.5%				
•	8,216 4,354	9,244 4,484	1,028 130	12.5% 3.0%								
University General Fee	,	,			8,216	9,244	1,028	12.5%				
University General Fee University Fee (1)	4,354	4,484	130	3.0%	8,216 4,263	9,244 4,434	1,028 171 28 0	12.5% 4.0%				
University General Fee University Fee (1) Student Activity Fee Media Fee	4,354 918 140 30	4,484 946 140 30	130 28 0 0	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0%	8,216 4,263 918 199	9,244 4,434 946 199	1,028 171 28 0	12.5% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A				
University General Fee University Fee (1) Student Activity Fee	4,354 918 140	4,484 946 140	130 28 0	3.0% 3.1% 0.0%	8,216 4,263 918	9,244 4,434 946	1,028 171 28 0	12.5% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0%				
University General Fee University Fee (1) Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester)	4,354 918 140 30 13,658 40	4,484 946 140 30 14,844 40	130 28 0 0 1,186	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0%	8,216 4,263 918 199 13,596 40	9,244 4,434 946 199 14,823 40	1,028 171 28 0 0 1,227	12.5% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 9.0% 0.0%				
University General Fee University Fee (1) Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester)	4,354 918 140 30 13,658	4,484 946 140 30 14,844	130 28 0 0 1,186	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7%	8,216 4,263 918 199	9,244 4,434 946 199	1,028 171 28 0 0	12.5% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 9.0%				
University General Fee University Fee (1) Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal	4,354 918 140 30 13,658 40	4,484 946 140 30 14,844 40	130 28 0 0 1,186	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0%	8,216 4,263 918 199 13,596 40	9,244 4,434 946 199 14,823 40	1,028 171 28 0 0 1,227	12.5% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 9.0% 0.0%				
University General Fee University Fee (1) Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student	4,354 918 140 30 13,658 40 13,698	4,484 946 140 30 14,844 40 14,884	130 28 0 0 1,186 0 1,186	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 8.7%	8,216 4,263 918 199 13,596 40 13,636	9,244 4,434 946 199 14,823 40 14,863	1,028 171 28 0 0 1,227 0 1,227	12.5% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 9.0% 0.0% 9.0%				
University General Fee University Fee (1) Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double)	4,354 918 140 30 13,658 40 13,698	4,484 946 140 30 14,844 40 14,884	130 28 0 0 1,186 0 1,186	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 8.7%	8,216 4,263 918 199 13,596 40 13,636	9,244 4,434 946 199 14,823 40 14,863 8,020	1,028 171 28 0 0 1,227 0 1,227	12.5% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 9.0% 0.0% 9.0%				
University General Fee University Fee (1) Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service	4,354 918 140 30 13,658 40 13,698 7,170 6,048	4,484 946 140 30 14,844 40 14,884 7,385 6,229	130 28 0 0 1,186 0 1,186 215 181	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 8.7% 3.0% 3.0%	8,216 4,263 918 199 13,596 40 13,636 7,749 5,658	9,244 4,434 946 199 14,823 40 14,863 8,020 5,856	1,028 171 28 0 0 1,227 0 1,227 271 198	12.5% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 9.0% 0.0% 9.0%				
University General Fee University Fee (1) Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee	4,354 918 140 30 13,658 40 13,698 7,170 6,048 50	4,484 946 140 30 14,844 40 14,884 7,385 6,229 50	130 28 0 0 1,186 0 1,186 215 181	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 8.7% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0%	8,216 4,263 918 199 13,596 40 13,636 7,749 5,658	9,244 4,434 946 199 14,823 40 14,863 8,020 5,856 45	1,028 171 28 0 0 1,227 0 1,227 271 198 0	12.5% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 9.0% 0.0% 9.0% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0%				
University General Fee University Fee (1) Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees	4,354 918 140 30 13,658 40 13,698 7,170 6,048 50 26,966	4,484 946 140 30 14,844 40 14,884 7,385 6,229 50 28,548	130 28 0 0 1,186 0 1,186 215 181 0 1,582	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 8.7% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0%	8,216 4,263 918 199 13,596 40 13,636 7,749 5,658 45 27,088	9,244 4,434 946 199 14,823 40 14,863 8,020 5,856 45 28,784	1,028 171 28 0 0 1,227 0 1,227 271 198 0 1,696	12.5% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 9.0% 9.0% 3.5% 0.0% 6.3%				
University General Fee University Fee (1) Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Tuition Part Time (1) General University Fee	4,354 918 140 30 13,658 40 13,698 7,170 6,048 50 26,966	4,484 946 140 30 14,844 40 14,884 7,385 6,229 50 28,548	130 28 0 0 1,186 0 1,186 215 181 0 1,582	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 8.7% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 5.9%	8,216 4,263 918 199 13,596 40 13,636 7,749 5,658 45 27,088	9,244 4,434 946 199 14,823 40 14,863 8,020 5,856 45 28,784	1,028 171 28 0 0 1,227 0 1,227 271 198 0 1,696	12.5% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 9.0% 0.0% 9.0% 3.5% 0.0% 6.3%				
University General Fee University Fee (1) Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Tuition Part Time (1)	4,354 918 140 30 13,658 40 13,698 7,170 6,048 50 26,966	4,484 946 140 30 14,844 40 14,884 7,385 6,229 50 28,548	130 28 0 0 1,186 0 1,186 215 181 0 1,582	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 8.7% 3.0% 3.0% 5.9% 4.0% 4.1%	8,216 4,263 918 199 13,596 40 13,636 7,749 5,658 45 27,088 247 291	9,244 4,434 946 199 14,823 40 14,863 8,020 5,856 45 28,784	1,028 171 28 0 0 1,227 0 1,227 271 198 0 1,696	12.5% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 9.0% 9.0% 3.5% 0.0% 6.3% 4.0% 4.1%				
University General Fee University Fee (1) Student Activity Fee Media Fee Subtotal Transportation Fee (\$20 per semester) Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Tuition Part Time (1) General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	4,354 918 140 30 13,658 40 13,698 7,170 6,048 50 26,966 247 341 588	4,484 946 140 30 14,844 40 14,884 7,385 6,229 50 28,548 257 355 612	130 28 0 0 1,186 0 1,186 215 181 0 1,582	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 8.7% 3.0% 0.0% 5.9% 4.1% 4.1%	8,216 4,263 918 199 13,596 40 13,636 7,749 5,658 45 27,088 247 291 538	9,244 4,434 946 199 14,823 40 14,863 8,020 5,856 45 28,784 257 303 560	1,028 171 28 0 0 1,227 271 271 198 0 1,696	12.5% 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% N/A 9.0% 0.0% 9.0% 3.5% 0.0% 6.3% 4.0% 4.1%				

⁽¹⁾ WCSU Undergraduate Tuition and University Fee NYS Select Counties equal to In-State rates effective FY2018.

MBA General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)

MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)

MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting)

MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)

MS Music Education Program (Full-time Commuting)

Accelerated MBA Program (Full-time Online/Hybrid)

MS Counseling Education Program (Full-time Commuting)

MAT Secondary Education Program (Full-time Commuting)

MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)

MFA - General University Fee

MBA Program (Full-time)

MLS Program (Full-time)

MFA Art Program Tuition (Full-time)

MFA Writing Program Tuition (Full-time)

FY2019-20 & FY2020-21 Tuition and Fee Rates - Academic Year

		CENTRAL Graduate In-S	tate			EASTERN Graduate In-S			SY	STEMWIDE AV Graduate In-S		
	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs.	. FY20	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs.	. FY20	Actual	Proposed	FY21 vs	
	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%
Tuition	7,378	7,674	296	4.0%	7,378	7,674	296	4.0%	7,378	7,674	296	4.09
University General Fee	3,986	4,154	168	4.2%	4,804	4,996	192	4.0%	4,352	4,517	165	3.89
University Fee	918	946	28	3.1%	918	946	28	3.1%	918	946	28	3.19
Student Activity Fee	74	74	0	0.0%	200	200	0	0.0%	132	132	0	0.09
Total - Commuting Student	12,356	12,848	492	4.0%	13,300	13,816	516	3.9%	12,780	13,269	489	3.89
Housing (Double)	7,130	7,130	0	0.0%	7,952	8,230	278	3.5%	7,500	7,691	191	2.5
Food Service	5,354	5,542	188	3.5%	5,956	6,164	208	3.5%	5,754	5,948	194	3.4
Residence Hall Social Fee	44	44	0	0.0%	40	40	0	0.0%	45	45	0	0.09
Total Tuition and Fees	24,884	25,564	680	2.7%	27,248	28,250	1,002	3.7%	26,079	26,953	874	3.49
	407		4.7		400					***		
Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	407 279	424 290	17 11	4.2% 3.9%	408	424 236	16 9	3.9% 4.0%	408	425 273	17 11	4.2
General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)		714	28	4.1%	227 635		25	3.9%	262 671	697		4.2° 3.9°
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	686		28 0			660	25 0				26	
Registration Fee (Per Semester)	65	65	U	0.0%	40	40	U	0.0%	55 3	56 3	1	1.8
Student Activity Fee												0.0
Ed.D Leadership Tuition (Per Credit Hour)									635	660	25	3.99
Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	627	663	36	4.40					309	321	12	3.9
Doctoral Program Fee PT Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	637	663	26	4.1%					743	773	30	4.0
Doctoral Program General University Fee	304	316	12	3.9%					351	365	14	4.0
Doctoral Program Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	941	979	38	4.0%					941	979	38	4.0
Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour)									848	882	34	4.0
Ed. D.Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)									398	414	16	4.0
MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)									503	523	20	4.0
MBA General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)									338	352	14	4.1
MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)									503	523	20	4.0
MLS General University Fee									338	352	14	4.1
MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)									476	495	19	4.0
MFA - General University Fee									208	216	8	3.8
MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting)									12,758	13,253	495	3.9
MS Music Education Program (Full-time Commuting)									12,758	13,253	495	3.9
MS Counseling Education Program (Full-time Commuting)									12,758	13,253	495	3.9
MAT Secondary Education Program (Full-time Commuting)									12,758	13,253	495	3.9
MBA Program (Full-time)									14,078	14,642	564	4.0
Accelerated MBA Program (Full-time Online/Hybrid)									14,078	14,642	564	4.0
MLS Program (Full-time)									14,078	14,642	564	4.0
MFA Art Program (Full-time)									9,374	9,750	376	4.0
MFA Writing Program (Full-time)									7,743	8,053	310	4.09
		SOUTHERN				WESTERN						
	Actual	Graduate In-S Proposed	FY21 vs.	EV20	Actual	Graduate In-S Proposed	FY21 vs.	EV20				
	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%				
Fuition	7,378	7,674	296	4.0%	7,378	7,674	296	4.0%				
University General Fee	4,354	4,484	130	3.0%	4,263	4,434	171	4.0%				
University Fee	918	946	28	3.1%	918	946	28	3.1%				
Student Activity Fee	54	54	0	0.0%	199	199	0	0.0%				
Total - Commuting Student	12,704	13,158	454	3.6%	12,758	13,253	495	3.9%				
Housing (Double)	7,170	7,385	215	3.0%	7,749	8,020	271	3.5%				
Food Service	6,048	6,229	181	3.0%	5,658	5,856	198	3.5%				
Residence Hall Social Fee	50	50	0	0.0%	45	45	0	0.0%				
Total Tuition and Fees	25,972	26,822	850	3.3%	26,210	27,174	964	3.7%				
Part Time Tuition General University Fee	410 335	426 349	16 14	3.9% 4.2%	408 208	424 216	16 8	3.9% 3.8%				
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	745	775	30	4.2%	616	640	24	3.9%				
· · ·												
Registration Fee (Per Semester)	55	57	2	3.6%	60	60	0	0.0%				
Student Activity Fee					3	3	0	0.0%				
Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	637	662	25	3.9%	633	658	25	3.9%				
Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	332	345	13	3.9%	286	297	11	3.8%				
Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour)	848	882	34	4.0%								
Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	398	414	16	4.0%								
Nursing Ed.D. Part Time (Per Credit Hour)					848	882	34	4.0%				
Nursing Ed.D. General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)					398	414	16	4.0%				
MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	503	523	20	4.0%								
MRA General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	338	252	1.4	1 10/					l			

Note: Effective July 31, 2017, students are no longer required to opt-out of the University sponsored insurance plan. Students are encourage to evaluate options available via Connecticut's health insurance exchange online at Access Health CT (Connecticut residents) or Healthcare.gov (non-Connecticut resident).

338

503

338

14,078

14,078

14,078

352

523

352

14,642

14,642

14,642

14

20

14

564

564

564

4.1%

4.0%

4.1%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

476

208

12,758

12,758

12,758

12,758

9,374

495

216

13,253

13,253

13,253

13,253

9,750

4.0%

3.9%

3.9%

3.9%

3.9%

4.0%

19

495

495

495

495

376

8 3.8%

Out-of-State Graduate Cost of Attendance Schedule

FY2019-20 & FY2020-21 Tuition and Fee Rates - Academic Year

		CENTRAL				EASTERN				STEMWIDE A		
	Actual	raduate Out-o	f-State FY21 vs.	EV20	Actual	Fraduate Out-o Proposed	f-State FY21 vs.	EV20	G Actual	raduate Out-o	of-State FY21 vs	EV20
	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	% %	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$. F120 %
Tuition	19,008	19,768	760	4.0%	19,008	19,768	760	4.0%	19,008	19,768	760	4.0%
University General Fee	3,986	4,154	168	4.2%	4,804	4,996	192	4.0%	4,352	4,517	165	3.8%
University Fee	2,076	2,076	0	0.0%	2,076	2,076	0	0.0%	2,076	2,076	0	0.0%
Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student	25,144	26,072	928	0.0% 3.7%	26,088	27,040	952	0.0% 3.6%	25,568	26,493	925	0.0% 3.6%
								1				
Housing (Double) Food Service	7,130 5,354	7,130 5,542	0 188	0.0% 3.5%	7,952 5,956	8,230 6,164	278 208	3.5% 3.5%	7,500 5,754	7,691 5,948	191 194	2.5% 3.4%
Residence Hall Social Fee	3,334	44	0	0.0%	40	40	0	0.0%	45	45	0	0.0%
Total Tuition and Fees	37,672	38,788	1,116	3.0%	40,036	41,474	1,438	3.6%	38,867	40,177	1,310	3.4%
Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	407 292	424 304	17 12	4.2% 4.1%	408 227	424 236	16 9	3.9% 4.0%	408 266	425 276	17 10	4.2% 3.8%
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	699	728	29	4.1%	635	660	25	3.9%	674	701	27	4.0%
Registration Fee (Per Semester)	65	65	0	0.0%	40	40	0	0.0%	55	56	1	1.8%
Student Activity Fee			0	N/A					3	3	0	0.0%
Ed.D Leadership Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)									635 309	660 321	25 12	3.9% 3.9%
Doctoral Program Fee Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	637	663	26	4.1%					743	773	30	4.0%
Doctoral Program General University Fee	304	316	12	3.9%					351	365	14	4.0%
Doctoral Program Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	941	979	38	4.0%					941	979	38	4.0%
Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour)									848	882	34	4.0%
Ed. D.Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)									398 503	414 523	16 20	4.0% 4.0%
MBA General University Fee									338	352	14	4.1%
MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)									503	523	20	4.0%
MLS General University Fee									338	352	14	4.1%
MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MFA - General University Fee									476 208	495 216	19 8	4.0% 3.8%
MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting)									12,758	13,253	495	3.9%
MS Music Education Program (Full-time Commuting)									12,758	13,253	495	3.9%
MS Counseling Education Program (Full-time Commuting)									12,758	13,253	495	3.9%
MAT Secondary Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MBA Program (Full-time)									12,758 26,696	13,253 27,764	495 1,068	3.9% 4.0%
Accelerated MBA Program (Full-time Online/Hybrid)									26,696	27,764	1,068	4.0%
MLS Program (Full-time)									14,078	14,642	564	4.0%
MFA Art Program (Full-time)									22,604	23,510	906	4.0%
MFA Writing Program (Full-time)												
		SOUTHERN	N			WESTERN			19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
	G	SOUTHERN raduate Out-o			G	WESTERN Graduate Out-o			19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
,	Actual	raduate Out-o Proposed	f-State FY21 vs.		Actual	Graduate Out-o Proposed	f-State FY21 vs.		19,940	20,739	/99	4.0%
,	Actual FY 2019-20	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21	FY21 vs.	%	Actual FY 2019-20	Proposed FY 2020-21	f-State FY21 vs.	%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	f-State FY21 vs. \$ 760	% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	f-State FY21 vs. \$ 760	% 4.0%	19,940	20,739	<i>7</i> 99	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484	F-State FY21 vs. \$ 760 130	% 4.0% 3.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434	FY21 vs. \$ 760 171	% 4.0% 4.0%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	f-State FY21 vs. \$ 760	% 4.0% 3.0% 0.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 2,076	f-State FY21 vs. \$ 760	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076	F-State FY21 vs. \$ 760 130 0	% 4.0% 3.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434	FY21 vs. \$ 760 171 0	% 4.0% 4.0%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076 54 26,382	F-State FY21 vs. \$ 760 130 0 0 890	% 4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 2,076 199 26,477	FY21 vs.	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double)	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076 54 26,382 7,385	F-State FY21 vs. \$ 760 130 0 0 890 215	% 4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 2,076 199 26,477 8,020	FState FY21 vs. \$ 760 171 0 0 931	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076 54 26,382 7,385 6,229	F-State FY21 vs. \$ 760 130 0 0 890 215 181	% 4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 2,076 199 26,477 8,020 5,856	FState FY21 vs. \$ 760 171 0 0 931 271 198	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double)	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076 54 26,382 7,385	F-State FY21 vs. \$ 760 130 0 0 890 215	% 4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 2,076 199 26,477 8,020	FState FY21 vs. \$ 760 171 0 0 931	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076 54 26,382 7,385 6,229 50 40,046	760 130 0 890 215 181 0	% 4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 0.0% 3.3%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 2,076 199 26,477 8,020 5,856 45 40,398	760 171 0 931 271 198 0	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076 54 26,382 7,385 6,229 50	760 130 0 0 890 215 181	% 4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 2,076 199 26,477 8,020 5,856 45	75-State FY21 vs. \$ 760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	7,170 6,048 50 33,760 410 33,760 410	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	FState FY21 vs. \$ 760 130 0 0 890 215 181 0 1,286 16 14 30	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 2,076 199 26,477 8,020 5,856 45 40,398 424 216 640	FState FY21 vs. \$ 760 171 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.8% 3.9%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester)	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076 54 26,382 7,385 6,229 50 40,046 426 349	F-State FY21 vs. 5 760 130 0 890 215 181 0 1,286 16 14	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 0.0% 3.3% 4.2%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.8% 3.9% 0.0%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076 54 26,382 7,385 6,229 50 40,046 426 349 775 57	F-State FY21 vs. FY21 vs. 760 130 0 890 215 181 0 1,286 16 14 30 2	% 4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 2,076 199 26,477 8,020 5,856 45 40,398 424 216 640 60	760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester)	7,170 6,048 50 33,760 410 33,760 410	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	FState FY21 vs. \$ 760 130 0 0 890 215 181 0 1,286 16 14 30	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.8% 3.9% 0.0%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076 54 26,382 7,385 6,229 50 40,046 426 349 775 57	F-State FY21 vs. 5 760 130 0 0 890 215 181 0 1,286 14 30 2	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 4.2% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 606 60 3 633	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 2,076 199 26,477 8,020 5,856 45 40,398 424 216 640 60 3 658	760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 25	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	F-State FY21 vs. FY21 vs.	% 4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.9%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 2,076 199 26,477 8,020 5,856 45 40,398 424 216 640 60 3 658 297	760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 25 11	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour)	7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 637 332 848	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	F-State FY21 vs FY21	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286	Fraduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 4,076 199 26,477 8,020 5,856 45 40,398 424 216 640 60 3 658 297	760 171 0 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 0 25 11	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.9% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0% 3.9% 4.0%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	FState FY21 vs.	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 2,076 199 26,477 8,020 5,856 45 40,398 424 216 640 60 3 658 297	760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 25 11	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour)	7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 637 332 848	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	F-State FY21 vs FY21	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286	Fraduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 4,076 199 26,477 8,020 5,856 45 40,398 424 216 640 60 3 658 297	760 171 0 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 0 25 11	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.9% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0% 3.9% 4.0%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	FState FY21vs FY21vs FF00 130 0 890 215 181 0 1,286 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286	Fraduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,434 4,076 199 26,477 8,020 5,856 45 40,398 424 216 640 60 3 658 297	760 171 0 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 0 25 11	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.9% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0% 3.9% 4.0%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBS General University Fee	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	F-State FY21 vs. FY21 vs.	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286 848 398	Fraduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	FState FY21 vs. \$ 760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 25 11 34 16	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076 54 26,382 7,385 6,229 50 40,046 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414	FState FY21 vs. S 760 130 0 890 215 181 0 1,286 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286 848 398	Frequency (1975) Freque	760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 25 11	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 3.8%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee MLS A Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MFA - General University Fee	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076 54 26,382 7,385 6,229 50 40,046 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414	FState FY21 vs. S 760 130 0 890 215 181 0 1,286 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286 848 398	From the first state of the firs	760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 25 11 34 16	4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076 54 26,382 7,385 6,229 50 40,046 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414	FState FY21 vs. S 760 130 0 890 215 181 0 1,286 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286 848 398	Frequency (1975) Freque	760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 25 11	% 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 3.8%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MFA - General University Fee MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Music Education Program (Full-time Commuting)	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768 4,484 2,076 54 26,382 7,385 6,229 50 40,046 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414	FState FY21 vs. S 760 130 0 890 215 181 0 1,286 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286 848 398	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	FState FY21 vs. \$ 760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 25 11 34 16	4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.8% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Music Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Counseling Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MAT Secondary Education Program (Full-time Commuting)	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398 503 338 503 338	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	FState FY21 vs	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286 848 398	Fraduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	FState FY21 vs. \$ 760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 25 11 34 16	4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.8% 3.9%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MFA - General University Fee MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Music Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Counseling Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MAT Secondary Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MBA Program (Full-time)	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398 503 338 503 338 503 338	raduate Out-or Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	F-State FY21 vs. FY21 vs. FOO 130 0 0 890 215 181 0 1,286 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16 20 14 20 14	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.1% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286 848 398	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	FState FY21 vs. \$ 760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 25 11 34 16	4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.8% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Credit Hour) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MFA - General University Fee MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Music Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Counseling Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MAT Secondary Education Program (Full-time Commuting)	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398 503 338 503 338 503 338	raduate Out-o Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	F-State FY21 vs. FY21 vs.	4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.1% 4.0% 4.1%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286 848 398	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	FState FY21 vs. \$ 760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 25 11 34 16	4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.8% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%
Tuition University General Fee University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MFA - General University Fee MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Music Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Counseling Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MBA Program (Full-time)	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,354 2,076 54 25,492 7,170 6,048 50 38,760 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398 503 338 503 338 503 338	raduate Out-or Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	F-State FY21 vs. FY21 vs. FOO 130 0 0 890 215 181 0 1,286 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16 20 14 20 14	4.0% 3.0% 0.0% 3.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.1% 4.0%	Actual FY 2019-20 19,008 4,263 2,076 199 25,546 7,749 5,658 45 38,998 408 208 616 60 3 633 286 848 398	Proposed FY 2020-21 19,768	FState FY21 vs. \$ 760 171 0 0 931 271 198 0 1,400 16 8 24 0 0 25 11 34 16	4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.8% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%	19,940	20,739	799	4.0%

NE Regional Graduate Cost of Attendance Schedule

FY2019-20 & FY2020-21 Tuition and Fee Rates - Academic Year

		CENTRAL Graduate NE Re	gional	51/0.5		raduate NE Re	egional	5) (0.5	Gra	TEMWIDE AVE	ional	-
	Actual FY 2019-20	Proposed FY 2020-21	FY21 vs	FY20 %	Actual FY 2019-20	Proposed FY 2020-21	FY21 vs.	. FY20 %	Actual FY 2019-20	Proposed FY 2020-21	FY21 v:	s. FY20 %
Tuition	10,238	11,512	1,274	12.4%	10,238	11,512	1,274	12.4%	10,238	11,512	1,274	
University General Fee	3,986	4,154	168	4.2%	4,804	4,996	192	4.0%	4,352	4,517	165	3.8%
University Fee	918	946	28	3.1%	918	946	28	3.1%	918	946	28	3.1%
Student Activity Fee	15 216	16 696	1 470	0.0% 9.7%	200	200	1 404	0.0% 9.2%	132	132	1 467	9.4%
Total - Commuting Student	15,216	16,686	1,470		16,160	17,654	1,494		15,640	17,107	1,467	
Housing (Double)	7,130	7,130	0	0.0%	7,952	8,230	278	3.5% 3.5%	7,500	7,691	191 194	2.5% 3.4%
Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee	5,354 44	5,542 44	188 0	3.5% 0.0%	5,956 40	6,164 40	208 0	0.0%	5,754 45	5,948 45	194	0.0%
Total Tuition and Fees	27,744	29,402	1,658	6.0%	30,108	32,088	1,980	6.6%	28,939	30,791	1,852	6.4%
Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	407	424	17	4 20/	400	424	16	3.9%	400	425	17	4.2%
General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	292	424 304	17 12	4.2% 4.1%	408 227	424 236	16 9	4.0%	408 266	425 276	10	3.8%
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	699	728	29	4.1%	635	660	25	3.9%	674	701	27	4.0%
Registration Fee (Per Semester)	65	65	0	0.0%	40	40	0	0.0%	55	56	1	1.8%
Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Tuition (Per Credit Hour)			0	N/A					3 635	3 660	0 25	0.0% 3.9%
Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)									309	321	12	3.9%
Doctoral Program Fee Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	637	663	26	4.1%					743	773	30	4.0%
Doctoral Program General University Fee	304	316	12	3.9%					351	365	14	4.0%
Doctoral Program Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	941	979	38	4.0%					941 848	979 882	38 34	4.0%
Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D.Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)									398	882 414	16	4.0% 4.0%
MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)									503	523	20	4.0%
MBA General University Fee									338	352	14	4.1%
MLS Congral University Fee									503 338	523 352	20 14	4.0%
MLS General University Fee MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)									476	495	19	4.1%
MFA - General University Fee									208	216	8	3.8%
MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting)									12,758	13,253	495	3.9%
MS Music Education Program (Full-time Commuting)									12,758	13,253	495	3.9% 3.9%
MS Counseling Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MAT Secondary Education Program (Full-time Commuting)									12,758 12,758	13,253 13,253	495 495	3.9%
MBA Program (Full-time)									16,326	21,964		34.5%
Accelerated MBA Program (Full-time Online/Hybrid)									14,078	21,964		56.0%
MLS Program (Full-time)									14,078	14,642	564	4.0%
MFA Art Program (Full-time) MFA Writing Program (Full-time)									13,005 10,739	14,625 12,080	1,620 1,341	
		SOUTHER			_	WESTERN			,	,	,-	
	Actual	Fraduate NE Re	FY21 vs	FY20	Actual	raduate NE Re Proposed	FY21 vs.	. FY20				
	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	\$	%				
Tuition	10,238	11,512	4 274	40 40/								
			1,274	12.4%	10,238	11,512	1,274	12.4%				
University General Fee	4,354	4,484	130	3.0%	4,263	4,434	171	4.0%				
University Fee	4,354 918	946	130 28	3.0% 3.1%	4,263 918	4,434 946	171 28	4.0% 3.1%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee	4,354		130	3.0%	4,263	4,434	171	4.0%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student	4,354 918 54 15,564	946 54 16,996	130 28 0 1,432	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2%	4,263 918 199 15,618	4,434 946 199 17,091	171 28 0 1,473	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170	946 54 16,996 7,385	130 28 0 1,432	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618	4,434 946 199 17,091	171 28 0 1,473	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service	4,354 918 54 15,564	946 54 16,996	130 28 0 1,432	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2%	4,263 918 199 15,618	4,434 946 199 17,091	171 28 0 1,473	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229	130 28 0 1,432 215 181	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 3.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856	171 28 0 1,473 271 198	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 3.5%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 6.3% 4.2%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 1,942	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.8%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 1,942 16 8 24	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.8% 3.9%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 6.3% 4.2%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 1,942 16 8 24 0	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.8% 3.9% 0.0%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 1,942 16 8 24 0	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.8% 3.9%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 1,942 16 8 24 0	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.8% 3.9% 0.0%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332 848	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345 882	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2 2 25 13 34	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 0.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 633	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 658	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 1,942 16 8 24 0 0 25	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.8% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed. D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 3.9%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 633 286	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 658 297	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 1,942 16 8 8 24 0 0 0 25	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 3.8%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332 848	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345 882	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2 2 25 13 34	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 0.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 633 286	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 658 297	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 0 1,942 16 8 24 0 0 0 25 11	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 3.8%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed. D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332 848	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345 882	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2 2 25 13 34	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 0.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 633 286	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 658 297	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 1,942 16 8 8 24 0 0 0 25	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 3.8%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed. D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Dctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 633 286	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 658 297	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 0 1,942 16 8 24 0 0 0 25 11	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 3.8%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D. Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 633 286	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 658 297	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 0 1,942 16 8 24 0 0 0 25 11	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 3.8%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 3 633 286	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 3 658 297	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 0 1,942 16 8 24 0 0 0 25 11	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 3.8% 4.0%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed. D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 3 633 286 848 398	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 3 658 297	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 0 1,942 16 8 24 0 0 0 25 11	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 3.8%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MFA - General University Fee	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 3 633 286	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 3 658 297	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 0 1,942 16 8 24 0 0 0 25 11	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 4.0% 4.0%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Dot.D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MIS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MFA - General University Fee MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Music Education Program (Full-time Commuting)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 3 633 286 848 398	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 658 297 882 414	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 0 1,942 16 8 24 0 0 25 11 14 16	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 3.8% 3.9% 3.9% 3.8% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.8% 3.9%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed. D. Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MFA - General University Fee MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Music Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Counseling Education Program (Full-time Commuting)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 3 633 286 848 398	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 3 658 297 882 414	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 0 1,942 16 8 24 0 0 0 25 11 11 34 16	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.8% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.8% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MFA - General University Fee MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Music Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Counseling Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MAT Secondary Education Program (Full-time Commuting)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398 503 338 503 338	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414 523 352 523 352	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 10 1,828 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16 20 14 20 14	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 4.0% 4.0% 4.1% 4.0% 4.1%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 3 633 286 848 398	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 658 297 882 414	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 0 1,942 16 8 24 0 0 25 11 14 16	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 3.8% 3.9% 3.9% 3.8% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.8% 3.9%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed.D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MIS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MFA - General University Fee MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Music Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Counseling Education Program (Full-time Commuting)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 3 633 286 848 398	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 3 658 297 882 414	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 0 1,942 16 8 24 0 0 0 25 11 11 34 16	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.8% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.8% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%				
University Fee Student Activity Fee Total - Commuting Student Housing (Double) Food Service Residence Hall Social Fee Total Tuition and Fees Part Time Tuition General University Fee Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) Registration Fee (Per Semester) Student Activity Fee Ed.D Leadership Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D Leadership General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Doctoral Program General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing Part Time (Per Credit Hour) Ed. D. Nursing General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MBA Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MBA General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MLS General University Fee (Per Credit Hour) MFA - Writing Part Time Tuition (Per Credit Hour) MFA - General University Fee MS Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MS Counseling Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MAT Secondary Education Program (Full-time Commuting) MBA Program (Full-time)	4,354 918 54 15,564 7,170 6,048 50 28,832 410 335 745 55 637 332 848 398 503 338 503 338 503 338 503	946 54 16,996 7,385 6,229 50 30,660 426 349 775 57 662 345 882 414 523 352 523 352 523 352	130 28 0 1,432 215 181 0 1,828 16 14 30 2 25 13 34 16 20 14 20 14	3.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.2% 3.0% 3.0% 6.3% 4.2% 4.0% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.1%	4,263 918 199 15,618 7,749 5,658 45 29,070 408 208 616 60 3 3 633 286 848 398	4,434 946 199 17,091 8,020 5,856 45 31,012 424 216 640 60 3 3 658 297 882 414	171 28 0 1,473 271 198 0 0 1,942 16 8 24 0 0 0 25 11 11 34 16	4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 9.4% 3.5% 0.0% 6.7% 3.9% 3.8% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.8% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%				

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITIES TIER II FEES SCHEDULE FY2019-20, FY2020-21 Rates

	FEE DESCRIPTION		TRAL iscal Year	EAST	ERN iscal Year	SOUTI- Fi	I ERN scal Year			TERN iscal Ye
		2019-20	2020-21	2019-20	2020-21	2019-20	2020-21		2019-20	2020-2
	Application Fee (one time)	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50		\$50	\$5
	ED. D Evaluation Fee Bad Check Penalty (per occurrence)	20	20	- 20	- 20	100 20	100 20		100 20	10
	Late Fee (per occurrence)	50	50	50	50	50	50		50	
.)	Transcript Fee (per occurrence)	-	50	-	-	0/15	0/15		-	•
	Full-time Students (one-time) Part-time Students (one-time)	-		40 12	40 12	-	-		30 30	
	Duplicate Diploma Fee (per occurrence)	25	25	25	25	25	25		25	
	Lost ID Card Fee-Resident	10/25	10/25	10	10	10/20	10/20		15	
	Lost ID Card Fee-Non Resident	10/25	10/25	10	10	10/20	10/20		15	
	Nautilus/Fitness Center User Fee (per semester) On-campus residents	-	-	-	-	45	45		-	_
	Off-campus residents	-	-	-	-	45	45		-	-
	Cooperative Education Fee (per semester)	200	200	-	-	-	-		-	-
	Installment Payment Program (per Semester) eLearning Incomplete/Access Fee	35	35	35 25	35 25	45	45		35 25	2
	eLearning Registration Fee (per course)	50	50	50	50	-	-		50	
	Past Due Payment Plan Enrollment Fee (for inactive students) per s	-	-	-	-	50	50			
	Re-registration Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100		100	10
	Orientation Fee (Orientation Program Fee at CCSU)	125	150	150	150	150	150		-	-
	First Year Experience	- 2.050/	- 2.050/	- 2.050/	-	2.050/	- 2.050/		100	10
	Credit Card Service Fee/Convenience Fee (per transaction/\$3 min.)	2.85%	2.85%	2.85%	2.85%	2.85%	2.85%		2.85%	2.8
١)	Over-Registration / Excess Credit Fee Undergraduate (per credit hour)	545	570	556	578	588	612		512	50
	Graduate (per credit hour)	686	719	635	660	745	775		587	64
	Study Abroad Program Fee (per semester) Undergraduate	150	150	150	150	150	150		150	1
	Graduate	150	150	150	150	150	150		150	1
	Nat'l Student Exchange Application Fee	-	-	150	150	-	-		-	-
	Study Abroad Application Fee (per semester) Undergraduate	75	75	75	75	75	75		75	
	Graduate	75 75	75	75	75 75	75	75		75	
	Study Abroad Placement Fee (per semester)									
	Undergraduate Graduate	75 75	75 75	-	-	-	-		-	-
	Graduate Continuing Enrollment Fee									
	Graduate Resident (per semester)	40 40	40 40	-	-	150 150	150 150		40 40	
	Graduate Nonresident (per semester) Part-time Matriculating (per semester)	40	40	-	-	150	150		40	
	Graduate Re-entry Fee:									
	Graduate Resident (per occurrence) Graduate Nonresident (per occurrence)	50 50	50 50	-	-	-	-		50 50	
	Part-time (per occurrence)	50	50	-	-	-	-		50	
	Undergraduate Nursing Lab Fee	325	325			206	500		206	3
	Full Time (per semester) Part Time (per credit)	27	27	-	-	396 33	50		396 33	3
	Graduate Nursing Lab Fee									
	Full Time (per semester) Part Time (per credit)	-	-	-	-	396 33	500 50		396 33	3
	Marriage & Family Therapy Program Fee					33	30		33	
	Full Time (per semester)	-	-	-	-		150		-	-
	Part Time (per credit)	-	-	-	-		15		-	-
	Writing Center Fee Full Time (per semester)	-	-	-	-	20	20		-	-
	Part Time (per credit)	-	-	-	-	10	10		-	-
	Graduate Business Program Fee (per semester)	125	125	-	-	1 246	1 206		1 246	1.3
	Nursing Ed. D. Residency Fee	-	-	-	-	1,246	1,296		1,246	1,2
	Art Studio Fee (per course)	-	-	50 50	50 50	60	60		50 50	
	Biology Lab Fee (per course) Chemistry Lab Fee (per course)	_	-	50	50		Ī		50	
	Earth Science Lab Fee (per course)	_		50	50				50	
	Science Lab Fee	_	_	-	-	60	60		-	
)	Science Engineering Technology Lab Fee (per course) (1)	40	40	-	_	-	-		_	
,	Math Emporium Lab Fee (per course)	-	-	-	-	50	50		-	
	MATH 100/E Course Fee	-	-	-	-	-	-		120	:
	Music Lab Fee (per course)	-	-	50	50	50	50		-	
	Applied Music Fee (max./sem.)	_								
	Undergraduate (1/2 hr./1 hr. lesson) Graduate (1/2 hr./1 hr. lesson)	200/400 200/400	200/400 200/400	-	-	-	-		320/620 320/620	
	Theater Lab Fee (per course)	-	-	50	50	_	_		-	020,
	Language Lab Fee	-	-	-	-	25	25		_	
	Physics Lab Fee (per course)	-	-	50	50	-	-		50	
	EMT Lab Fee (per course)	-	-	-	-	75	75		-	
	Counseling Procedures with Children Lab Fee	-	-	-	-	20	20		-	
	Counseling Procedures Lab Fee	-	-	-	-	200	200		-	
	Outdoor Advanture Leadership Lab Fee (per course)	-	-	-	-	30	30		-	
	Rec & Leisure Program Fee	-	-	-	-	10	10		-	
	Exercise Science Lab Fee (Standard First Aid & Safety per course)	-	-	-	-	40	40		-	
	Athletic Training Clinical Course Fee (per course) Undergraduate					60	60			
	Graduate	-	-	-	-	60 70	60 70		-	
	EPY 600 Course Fee (per course)	-	-	-	-	-	-		75	
	Education /Ed Cert Fee (one time per student)	-	-	-	-	-	-		125	:
	Design Lab Fee (per designated course)	65	65	-	-	-	-		-	
	Teacher Cert/Transcript Eval. Fee	-	-	-	-	-	-		75	
	MBA Challenge Exam Fee (per occurrence)	-	-	-	-	250	250		-	
	Challenge Exam Fee								200	
	Full-time Students (per occurrence) Part-time Students (per occurrence)	-	-	-		-	-		200 200	
	Other Students (per occurrence)	-	-	-	-	-	-		250	-
	Full-time Undergraduate Program Fee (per semester) Music Program	_		_					500	5
		_		-	-		-	ĺ		3
	Art Program Theatre Program								300 350	3

^{*} New Fees Proposed starting with FY2021.

(1) CCSU - \$5 per semester within the University General Fee for FT students and \$3 per semester charge within the registration fee for PT students
(2) Cap on lab fees will be set to \$80 per semester for students who enroll in 2 or more labs.
(3) Change to credit card service fee rate approved on 12/13/18 per BR 18-150.
(4) Over-Registration / Excess Credit Fee applies to credit hours in excess of 18 credit hours per semester.

eLearning Tuition and Fees

				CEN.	TR	RAL			
			AY 202	20				AY 202	21
	Fall a	and Spr	ring	Extension Fee (per		Fall	and Spi	ring	Extension Fee
	Tuition	GUF	Total	Credit Hour)		Tuition GUF		Total	(per Credit Hour)
Undergraduate									
In State	233	312	545	545		242	325	567	567
Out of State	239	369	608	559		239	369	608	581
NE	239	369	608	559		239	369	608	581
Graduate									
In State	388	298	686	686		404	310	714	714
Out of State	395	372	767	699		395	372	767	728
NE	395	372	767	699		395	372	767	728

	FACTERN													
			EAS	T	ERN									
		AY 202	20				AY 202	1						
Fall	all and Spring Extension Fee				Fall	and Sp	ring	Extension Fee						
Tuition	GUF	Total	(per Credit Hour)		Tuition	GUF	Total	(per Credit Hour)						
			-		-									
246	344	590	590		256	322	578	578						
246	382	628	628		256	322	578	578						
246	382	628	628		256	322	578	578						
408	333	741	741		424	236	660	660						
408	407	815	815		424	236	660	660						
408	407	815	815		424	236	660	660						

	SOUTHERN												
			AY 202	20				AY 202	21				
	Fall	and Sp	ring	Extension Fee (per		Fall	and Sp	ring	Extension Fee				
	Tuition	GUF	Total	Credit Hour)		Tuition	GUF	Total	(per Credit Hour)				
Undergraduate													
In State	247	341	588	588		257	355	612	612				
Out of State	247	341	588	588		257	355	612	612				
NE	247	341	588	588		257	355	612	612				
Graduate													
In State	410	335	745	745		426	349	775	775				
Out of State	410	335	745	745		426	349	775	775				
NE	410	335	745	745		426	349	775	775				

WESTERN								
AY 2020					AY 2021			
Fall and Spring			Extension Fee		Fall and Spring			Extension Fee
Tuition	GUF	Total	(per Credit Hour)		Tuition	GUF	Total	(per Credit Hour)
								_
247	291	538	538		257	303	560	560
247	291	538	538		257	303	560	560
247	291	538	538		257	303	560	560
408	208	616	616		424	216	640	640
408	208	616	616		424	216	640	640
408	208	616	616		424	216	640	640